
Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

ADMINISTRATION General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Credit Card Payments

Credit Card Levy - 1% of transaction amount 1115-1000-0000 Inclusive 1% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Public Information

Council Meeting Minutes 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 6.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 272(4)(b)

Local Laws and Subordinate Local Laws 1110-1000-0000 per Local Law Exempt 12.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 14(2)

Corporate Plan 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 12.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Annual Budget 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 20.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Annual Financial Statements 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 12.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Community Financial Report 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 2.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Annual Report 1110-1000-0000 per set Exempt 20.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Council Policy 1110-1000-0000 per Policy Exempt 5.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Building Records Search 1110-1000-0000 per search Exempt 45.90 Commercial LGR 2012 Section 199(2)(b)

Standard rates search 1260-1000-0000 per assessment Exempt 125.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Right to Information - Application Fee 1110-1000-0000 Exempt 44.85 Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 4

Right to Information - Processing Charge More than 5 hours 1110-1000-0000
per 15 min or 

part thereof Exempt 6.95 Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 5(2)(b)

Right to Information - Access Charge 1110-1000-0000 Exempt  at cost Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 6(1)(a)

Right to Information - Photocopying 1110-1000-0000 per A4 page Exempt 0.25 Statutory RTIR 2009 Section 6(1)(b)

Information Privacy - Access Charge 1110-1000-0000 Exempt at cost Statutory IPR 2009 Section 4(1)

Information Privacy - Photocopying 1110-1000-0000 per A4 page Exempt 0.25 Statutory IPR 2009 Section 4(1)(b)

Photocopying

One side - black & white - any size 1110-1000-0000 per page Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bulk copying - black & white 1110-1000-0000 per 100 Inclusive 25.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

One side - colour - any size 1110-1000-0000 per page Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bulk copying - colour 1110-1000-0000 per 100 Inclusive 51.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Laminating

Card Size 1110-1000-0000 per sheet Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

A4 Pockets 1110-1000-0000 per sheet Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

A3 Pockets 1110-1000-0000 per sheet Inclusive 6.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Labels

Printed 1110-1000-0000 per sheet Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Facsimiles

Facsimiles - outgoing and incoming 1110-1000-0000 per page Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sundry

Binding 1110-1000-0000 per copy Inclusive 6.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Folding 1110-1000-0000 per 100 Inclusive 6.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

General Administration 1110-1000-0000 per 15min Inclusive 15.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Right to Information & Information Privacy

Rates Search



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

ADMINISTRATION General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Stock for Sale

Barcaldine Shire Council - history book (red or blue) 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 5.00             Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

The Barcaldine Story - Isobel Hoch 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 5.00             Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Outback to Aramac - Video 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 5.00             Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

The Man Who was Starlight 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 20.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

El Dorado of Australia - Paperback 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 15.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

El Dorado of Australia - Hardcover 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 20.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sensational Cattle Stealing - Book 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 20.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sensational Cattle Stealing - Hardcover 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 110.00        Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bush Battleground - Hardcover 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 15.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bush Battleground - Paperback 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 10.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Crossing the Divide - Janice Cooper - Paperback 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 30.00           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Drummond to the Burra 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 49.95           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Flowers in the Dust 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive 49.95           Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Retail Outlets 1905-1000-0000 Each Inclusive  80% Sale Price Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Other

Lost or Non-returned Keys 1110-1000-0000 per key Inclusive 118.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Overdue Key Fee 1110-1000-0000 per week Inclusive 12.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
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Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees
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AGED CARE General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Care Packages

Personal Care 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 36.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Domestic Assistance 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 36.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Social Support 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 36.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Nursing 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 60.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Basic Daily Fee 5226/5229-1000 per day Exempt 9.93                 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Case Management - Level 1 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 10% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Case Management - Level 2 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 10% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Case Management - Level 3 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 10% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Case Management - Level 4 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 15% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Case Management - Individual 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 55.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Client Care Coordination 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 55.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Administration 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 20% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Contingency 5226/5229-1000 per package Exempt 10% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Transport Individual 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 55.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Transport - Group (2 or more) 5226/5229-1000 per hour Exempt 20.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Medi-Alert Monitoring 5226/5229-1000 per month Exempt 20.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Webster Packs 5226/5229-1000 per week Exempt 5.00                 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Meals on Wheels 5226/5229-1000 per meal Exempt 9.85                 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Consumables 5226/5229-1000 per item Inclusive at cost Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
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BUILDING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

GENERAL

Lodgement Fee 1305-1000-0000 Exempt 123.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Travel expenses for inspections outside of a town (Incl time & vehicle 

costs).
1305-1000-0000 Inclusive  2.30 / km Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Certiicate of Classification 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 323.40 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 102                      

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Property Compliance Inspection 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 311.85 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Photocopying of plans etc - A4 1305-1000-0000 per copy Inclusive 0.22 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Photocopying of plans etc - A3 1305-1000-0000 per copy Inclusive 1.10 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Photocopying of plans etc - A2 1305-1000-0000 per copy Inclusive 2.20 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Photocopying of plans etc - A1 1305-1000-0000 per copy Inclusive 4.40 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Assessment Fee - Single Storey up to 300m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 623.70 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                            

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - Double storey up to 300m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 750.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - Dwellings over 300m
2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive To be Quoted LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Building Act 1975 Section 51                              

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 565.95 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Re-inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 173.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Energy Efficiency Assessment - Single Storey 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Energy Efficiency Assessment - Double Storey 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 346.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

New Dwellings & Major Additions & Alterations

ASSESSMENT - CLASS 1

All applicants must pay a Lodgement Fee plus an Assessment Fee
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BUILDING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Assessment Fee - Up to 30m
2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 381.15 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - 30m2 to 80m2 - Over 80m2 refer to Major Additions 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 427.35 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 531.30 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Underpinning & Re-Stumping of a Dwelling

Assessment Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 462.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 531.30 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                           

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Removal/Relocation of Dwelling (on to site)

Assessment Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 635.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 565.95 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Preliminary Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 346.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Energy Efficiency Assessment - Single Storey 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Energy Efficiency Assessment - Double Storey 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 346.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 231.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Minor Additions & Alterations, incl Decks, Verandahs, Patios (Class 1 and Class 10)
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BUILDING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Demolition/Removal of Dwelling (from site)

Application Bond - To cover damages to Council Property 9991-5200-0065 per application Exempt 3,000.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Security Bond - To ensure all works are completed for occupancy/final cert in 6 

mths - as determined by Council
9991-5200-0065 per application Exempt 20,000.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 254  

Sustainable Planning Regulation 2009 Section13

Assessment Fee 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 404.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                    

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260
Amendment to Plans

Minor Amendments 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 231.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Major Amendments 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 519.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

ASSESSMENT - CLASS 10

Assessment Fee - up to 60m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 404.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                         

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - over 60m
2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 519.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Building Act 1975 Section 51                          

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - For 2 Inspections: footing/slab & final 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 462.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                            

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Residential Use - Structures (carports, garages, unroofed pergolas, small outbuildings, retaining wall etc)
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BUILDING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Assessment Fee - up to 100m
2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 669.90 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Building Act 1975 Section 51                            

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - 101m2 to 300m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 785.40 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                            

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - 301m2 to 500m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 900.90 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                           

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee Greater than 500m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive Quoted LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                             

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - For 2 Inspections: footing/slab & final 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 462.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                Sustainable 

Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Swimming Pools/Spas

Assessment Fee 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 479.35 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                           

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee 1305-1000-0000 per inspection Inclusive 265.65 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Pool Safety Compliance Including Certificate & 1 Re-

inspection
1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 550.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)

Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - 2nd Re-inspection 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 115.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee Signs 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 404.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee Signs 1305-1000-0000 per inspection Inclusive 462.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                              

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Commercial/Industrial
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BUILDING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

ASSESSMENT - CLASS 2 TO 9

Buildings up to 500m2 & 2 Storeys

Assessment Fee - up to 150m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 866.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                             

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - 150m2 to 300m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 1,097.25 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                               

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Assessment Fee - 301m2 to 500m2 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 1,617.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                             

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fees - Number to be determined at time of approval 1305-1000-0000 per inspection Inclusive 334.95 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Inspection Fee - Lapsed Assessment 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 311.85 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Regulation 2006 Section 30                

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Siting Variation (if required) 1305-1000-0000 per assessment Inclusive 288.75 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e)
Building Act 1975 Section 51                        

Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Other

Document Lodgement - Private Certifiers 1305-1000-0000 per application YES 70.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Additional fees and information may apply and may be determined at time of lodgement or at the Building Certifier's discretion following assessment of the application.  This may include siting or amenity issues.

Fees associated with all Class 2 to 9 buildings exceeding 500m2 and greater than 2 storeys in height will be quoted upon.
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CAMPING General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

  Tent site 2505-1000-5 per night Inclusive 5.00                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Camp site 2505-1000-5 per night Inclusive 15.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Jericho - Redbank (Freedom Park)

  Camp Site 2505-1000-6 per night Inclusive Donation Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Tent site 2505-1000-1 per night Inclusive 5.00                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Camp site 2505-1000-1 per night Inclusive 15.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Tent site 2505-1000-2 per night Inclusive 5.00                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Camp site 2505-1000-2 per night Inclusive 15.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Lloyd-Jones Weir

  Camp site 2505-1000-3 per night Inclusive Donation Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Barcaldine Showground

  Tent site 2505-1000-3 per night Inclusive 5.00                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Camp site - unpowered 2505-1000-3 per night Inclusive 17.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
  Camp site - powered 2505-1000-3 per night Inclusive 26.00              Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Camping

Aramac  Camping Ground (pay for 2 nights - 3 nights free) (Freedom Park)

Muttaburra  Camping Ground (pay for 2 nights - 3 nights free) (Freedom Park)

Jericho Showground (pay for 2 nights - 3 nights free) (Freedom Park)
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CATS AND DOGS General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Dog Registration Fees (per household)
First Dog - Entire 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 50.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)
First Dog - Desexed 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 25.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

First Dog - Desexed & Microchipped - 3 Year Registration 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 50.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Second Dog - Entire 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 60.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Second Dog - Desexed 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 30.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Second Dog - Desexed & Microchipped - 3 Year Registration 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 60.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Third Dog - Entire 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 100.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Third Dog - Desexed 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 80.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Third Dog - Desexed  & Microchipped - 3 Year Registration 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 100.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Rural Dog - Must be kennelled on Land outside Designated Town Area 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 15.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Replacement Tag 4210-1000-0000 per tag Exempt 5.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Registration of Declared Dangerous Dog 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 320.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Registration of Declared Menacing Dog 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 150.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

New registrations after 1 January of Financial Year 4210-1000-0000 per dog Exempt 30% of fee LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Cat Registration 4210-1000-0000 per cat Exempt 15.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) AMA (Cats & Dogs) 2008 Section 46(b)(i)

Pound Fee - Registered Dog/Cat 4215-1000-0000 per animal Exempt 150.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Pound Fee - Unregistered Dog/Cat (each) (plus registration) 4215-1000-0000 per animal Exempt 300.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Dog or cat (after 24 hours) 4215-1000-0000 per day Exempt 15.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Keeping of animals requiring approval 4215-1000-0000 per permit Exempt 27.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Kennel Fee plus registration fee for each dog 4215-1000-0000 per kennel Exempt 543.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Cat Registration Fees (per household)

Kennels

Animal Permit

Sustenance

Pound Release
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COMMUNITY FACILITIES General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Full Facilities 5505-1000-0000 full day Inclusive 250.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Full Facilities - less than 5 hours 5505-1000-0000 half day Inclusive 150.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Full or Part Facilities - Weekly Hire 5505-1000-0000 week Inclusive 400.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Hall or Kitchen or Supper Room only 5505-1000-0000 full day Inclusive 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Hall or Kitchen or Supper Room only 5505-1000-0000 half day Inclusive 70.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Facility Set Up Fees 5505-1000-0000
per venue per 

event
Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Aramac - Tennis and Netball Court Light Hire 5615-1000-0001 per hour Inclusive 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Access Card Deposit 9991-5100-0005 per card Exempt 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Gym and Squash Courts

Half hourly (Squash only) 5610-1000-0000 per half hour Inclusive 3.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Hourly (Squash only) 5610-1000-0000 per hour Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Monthly 5610-1000-0000 per month Inclusive 10.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Quarterly 5610-1000-0000 per quarter Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Six Monthly 5610-1000-0000 per half year Inclusive 40.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Annual 5610-1000-0000 per annum Inclusive 75.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Racquet Hire - flat rate (Deposit $15.00) 5610-1000-0000 per hire Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Balls - for sale 5610-1000-0000 per ball Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Protective Eyewear - for sale -Junior 5610-1000-0000 per item Inclusive 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Protective Eyewear - for sale - Senior 5610-1000-0000 per item Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

A CLEANING BOND OF $200-00 MUST BE PAID BY ALL PERSONS OR ORGANISATIONS BEFORE HIRING FACILITIES. 

Local non-profit organisations have free use of facilities.  Non-commercial organisations not charging a participation fee and operating for the community benefit have free use of facilities. All 

cleaning is the responsibility of the facility user.

Local Residents within the Regional Council Area pay 50% of the full fee for private functions. 

Harry Redford Centre

A BOND OF $100-00 MUST BE PAID BY ALL PERSONS OR ORGANISATIONS BEFORE HIRING EQUIPMENT.

Setup, Delivery & Cleaning Fees

Community Halls

Tennis and Netball Courts



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

COMMUNITY FACILITIES General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Local non-profit organisations have free use of facilities.  Non-commercial organisations not charging a participation fee and operating for the community benefit have free use of facilities. All 

cleaning is the responsibility of the facility user.Alpha Area

Agricultural Show/Rodeo/Campdraft 5615-1000-0000 daily YES 236.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Major Function 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Minor Function 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 42.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Lights - Showgrounds 5615-1000-0000 per unit YES 0.31 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Lights - Arena 5615-1000-0000 per unit YES 0.31 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Generator 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 275.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Aramac Area

Lights - Showgrounds 5615-1000-0000 per night YES 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Lights - Arena 5615-1000-0000 per night YES 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Major Function 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Minor Function 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 42.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Generator 5615-1000-0000 per function YES 275.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Barcaldine Area

Lights - Showgrounds 5615-1000-0000 per night YES 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Lights - Campdraft Arena 5615-1000-0000 per night YES 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Facility Hire - Grandstand or Ken Wilson or Pavilion etc 5615-1000-0000 each per day YES 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Minor Function 5615-1000-0000 each per day YES 42.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Full Showground Facilities 5615-1000-0000 per day YES 300.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Campdraft Area 5615-1000-0000 per day YES 165.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Circus 5615-1000-0000 per week YES 175.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Galilee Gallery - Function Hire 5505-1000-0000 per day Inclusive 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Galilee Gallery - Exhibition 5505-1000-0000 per week Inclusive 300.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Courtyard 5505-1000-0000 per function Inclusive 100.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Showgrounds

The Globe



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

COMMUNITY FACILITIES General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Local non-profit organisations have free use of facilities.  Non-commercial organisations not charging a participation fee and operating for the community benefit have free use of facilities. All 

cleaning is the responsibility of the facility user.Daily Entry Fees - Barcaldine and Alpha

  Adults Payable to contractor Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Children Payable to contractor Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Pensioners Payable to contractor Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Season Tickets - Barcaldine and Alpha

   Family Payable to contractor Inclusive 170.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   School Age Children and Pensioners Payable to contractor Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   Single Adult Payable to contractor Inclusive 100.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Half Season Tickets - Barcaldine and Alpha

   Family Payable to contractor Inclusive 85.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   School Age Children and Pensioners Payable to contractor Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   Single Adult Payable to contractor Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Monthly Tickets - Barcaldine and Alpha

   School Age Children and Pensioners Payable to contractor Inclusive 15.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   Single Adult Payable to contractor Inclusive 30.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Daily Entry Fees - Aramac, Muttaburra and Jericho

  Adults 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Children 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

  Pensioners 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Season Tickets - Aramac, Muttaburra and Jericho

   Family 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 60.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   School Age Children 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 15.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

   Single Adult 5550-1000-0000 Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Swimming Pools



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

EQUIPMENT General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Tablecloths 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 3.35 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Candelabra 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 2.30 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Chair Covers 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Napkins 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 0.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Brandy Bowls 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 2.20 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Tables & Trestles 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 5.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Chairs 5630-1000-0000 each per function Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Portable Stage 5630-1000-0000 per function Inclusive 80.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Sheep & Cattle Yard Panels 5630-1000-0000 each per week Inclusive 8.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Temporary Fence Panel, Foot & Bracket 5630-1000-0000 each per week Inclusive 8.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Small Mobile PA 5630-1000-0000 each per day Inclusive 30.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Large Mobile PA 5630-1000-0000 each per day Inclusive 90.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Barbeque Trailer 5630-1000-0000 per function Inclusive 62.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Portable Bain Marie 5630-1000-0000 per function Inclusive 31.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)
Projector 1110-1000-0000 per day Inclusive 31.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bus Hire (excluding fuel) - Bond $200 - Minimum charge $10 3815-1000-0000 per km Inclusive 0.42 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Facility Setup Fee 5505-1000-0000 per event Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Delivery of Equipment (if requested) 5630-1000-0000 per load Inclusive 35.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Collection of Equipment (if requested) 5630-1000-0000 per load Inclusive 35.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Cleaning of Linen 5630-1000-0000 per item Inclusive 5.30 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Ironing of Linen 5630-1000-0000 per item Inclusive 10.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Erecting or Dismantling Tents and Marquees 5630-1000-0000 each Inclusive 100.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Cleaning Fee - To be deducted from Bond before refund made if 

facility or bus not left clean
5505-1000-0000 per hour per person Inclusive 45.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Setup, Delivery & Cleaning Fees

Local non-profit organisations have free use of equipment.  Non-commercial organisations not charging a participation fee and operating for the community benefit have free use of 

equipment. All cleaning is the responsibility of the facility user.

Local Residents within the Regional Council Area pay 50% of the full fee for private functions. 

A BOND OF $100-00 MUST BE PAID BY ALL PERSONS OR ORGANISATIONS BEFORE HIRING EQUIPMENT.

Equipment



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

FUNERALS General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Private Grave Reservation 5942-1000-0000 per plot Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Interment of cremated remains in columbarium 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 350.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Reservation for Columbarium 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Interment of cremated remains in existing grave 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 90.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Burial Fees Only 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 1,530.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Supply of Plaque or Headstone 5942-1000-0000 Inclusive
At Cost + 

31%
Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Exhumation of Remains 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive
At Cost + 

31%
Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Full Funeral Service (refer Funeral Manual) 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 3,450.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Full Funeral Service (weekends or public holidays) 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 3,950.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Funeral Service - additional requests 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive At Cost Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Prepaid Funerals 9991-5200-0020 Exempt 3,450.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Collection of Body - Ordinary 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 500.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Collection of Body - Extenuating Circumstances 5943-1000-0000 Inclusive 800.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Cemetery

Funeral Services



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

`

INFRASTRUCTURE General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Landing Fee - Aircraft with MTOW 2001-5700kg 3325-1000-0000 per landing Inclusive 45.50 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Landing Fee - Aircraft with MTOW >5700kg 3325-1000-0000 per landing Inclusive 86.10 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Aerodrome Call Out Fee & Weekend Landing Fee 3325-1000-0000 per landing Inclusive 191.10 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Passenger Fee - Adult 3330-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 17.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Passenger Fee - Child/Student 3330-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 9.60 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Passenger Screening 3330-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 10.30 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Plant and Equipment hire Inclusive Per schedule Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Stores and materials Inclusive Per schedule Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Private Works 3725-1000-Item Inclusive At Cost + 25% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Dump Point  (per 1000 Litres or part thereof) 3956-1000-0002 Exempt 26.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Grease Trap Waste (per 1000 Litres or part thereof) 3956-1000-0002 Exempt 26.50 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Sewer Private Works 3956-1000-0001 Inclusive At Cost + 25% Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Pump out Septic Tank 3956-1000-0002 Exempt At Cost LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Inspection Fee - Septic Installation 3956-1000-0002
per 

inspection
Exempt 113.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Inspection Fee - Sewerage 3956-1000-0002
per 

inspection
Exempt 113.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Disconnection Fee 3956-1000-0002 Exempt 70.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Sewerage Connection Fee 3956-1000-0002 Exempt 418.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Airport

Charges will not apply to the Military, Angel Flight, Aerial Ambulance and the Royal Flying Doctor Service.

Recoverable Works

Sewerage



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost-Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

`

Water Private Works 3930-1000-0001 Inclusive At Cost + 25% Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sale of Bulk Water (Potable) 3930-1000-0002 per kl Exempt 2.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)
Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) Act 2008 

Section 165

Sale of Bulk Water (Non-potable) 3930-1000-0002 per kl Exempt 1.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)
Water Supply (Safety and Reliability) Act 2008 

Section 165

Water Meter - supply only 3930-1000-0001 per unit Inclusive 130.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Water inspection fee 3930-1000-0002
per 

inspection
Exempt 113.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Water Connection Fee (includes water meter) 3930-1000-0002
per 

connection
Exempt 418.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Disconnection Fee 3930-1000-0002
per hour per 

person
Exempt 70.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(e) Plumbing & Drainage Act 2002 Section 145

Water meter readings (special) 3930-1000-0001 per meter Inclusive 35.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Driveway - Vehicle Access 3725-1000-0000 per access Inclusive 2100.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Driveway - Kerbing Crossover only 3725-1000-0000 per access Inclusive 700.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Application for Gate or Grid 1110-1000-0000 per unit Inclusive 112.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)
BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011     

BRC SLL No. 1.16 (Gates and Grids) 2011

Annual Renewal Fee - Gate or Grid 1110-1000-0000 Inclusive 0.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)
BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011     

BRC SLL No. 1.16 (Gates and Grids) 2011

Vehicle Inspection Fee 4305-1000-0000 per vehicle Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Wheelie Bins 4525-1000-0000 per unit Inclusive 78.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Asbestos Waste - initial wrapped bundle 4525-1000-0000 per bundle Inclusive 125.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Asbestos Waste - each additional wrapped bundle 4525-1000-0000 per bundle Inclusive 50.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Commercial Waste (per m3 or part thereof) 4525-1000-0000 per m3 Inclusive 25.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Pest/Weed Inspection

Waste Management

Roads

Water



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

LICENCES General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Initial Application - new premises (including annual fee) 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 252.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 52

Annual Renewal 4015-1000-0000 annual Exempt 152.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 72

Restoration of Licence (plus renewal fee) 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 51.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 73

Licence Amendment - minor 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 76.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 74

Licence Amendment - major 4015-1000-0000 Exempt at cost LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 74

Copy or replacement of licence 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 10.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 96

Additional Inspection 4015-1000-0000 per hour Exempt 102.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 96

Accreditation of Food Safety Program 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 252.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 102

Environmental Health Search 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 152.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Food Act 2006 Section 102

Application Fee - New Premises 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 292.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31

Transfer of Licence 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 67.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31

Alterations to Premises 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 130.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31

Licence Fee - Renewal 4015-1000-0000 annual Exempt 141.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Public Health (ICFPAS) Act 2003 Section 31

Application Fee - New Premises 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 195.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                           

BRC SLL 1.8 (Operation of Caravan Parks) 2011                  

BRC SLL  1.11 (Operation of Shared Facility 

Accommodation) 2011

Transfer of Licence 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 67.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                          

BRC SLL 1.8 (Operation of Caravan Parks) 2011                     

BRC SLL  1.11 (Operation of Shared Facility 

Accommodation) 2011

Alterations to Premises 4015-1000-0000 Exempt 130.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                          

BRC SLL 1.8 (Operation of Caravan Parks) 2011                     

BRC SLL  1.11 (Operation of Shared Facility 

Accommodation) 2011

Licence Fee - Renewal 4015-1000-0000 annual Exempt 102.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                             

BRC SLL 1.8 (Operation of Caravan Parks) 2011                        

BRC SLL  1.11 (Operation of Shared Facility 

Accommodation) 2011

Annual Licence Fee 4015-1000-0000

per 

communit

y

Exempt 200.00         LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                                       

BRC SLL 1.2 (Comm Use of LG Controlled Areas & Rds) 

2011

Annual Licence Fee - Local business 4015-1000-0000 annual Exempt 25.00           LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                                       

BRC SLL 1.2 (Comm Use of LG Controlled Areas & Rds) 

2011

Annual Licence Fee - Non-profit organisation 4015-1000-0000 annual Exempt Nil LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a)

BRC Local Law No.1 (Administration) 2011                                       

BRC SLL 1.2 (Comm Use of LG Controlled Areas & Rds) 

2011

Food Premises

Commercial Use of Local Government Controlled Areas and Roads

Mobile Roadside Vending, Commercial Fitness Activity, Footpath Dining and Other Commercial Activities.

Accommodation Premises

Higher Risk Personal Appearance Services



Barcaldine Regional Council
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PLANNING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Code Assessable Development - $250-00 per 100m2 or part thereof of 

total use area - minimum and maximum applicable
1265-1000-0000

per 

application
Exempt

 Min 612.00   Max 

6630.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Impact Assessable Development - $500-00 per 100m2 or part thereof 

of total use area - minimum and maximum applicable
1265-1000-0000

per 

application
Exempt

 Min 1020.00 Max 

8670.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Reconfiguring a Lot

Creating lots, rearranging boundaries, dividing into parts and creating access 

easement - $250-00 per lot or parcel - minimum and maximum applicable
1265-1000-0000

per lot or 

parcel
Exempt

 Min 612.00   Max 

3672.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Excavation or filling - Code Assessable - $250-00 per 100 m3 or part 

thereof of material - minimum and maximum applicable
6120-1000-0000

per 

application
Exempt

 Min 612.00   Max 

3672.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Builiding Work - Code Assessable - $250-00 per 100sq m or part 

thereof of gross floor area
1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 Min 600.00   Max 

3600.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Request for Compliance Assessment 1265-1000-0000 Exempt                      612.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 397

Endorsement of Survey Plan 1265-1000-0000 Exempt                      612.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 397

A major development project, as determined by Council - minimum 

and maxiumum applicable
1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 Min 6120.00   

Max 15300.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Development Application for a preliminary approval overriding the 

Planning Scheme
1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 125% of current, 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 242

Development Application for development permit in respect of an 

effective preliminary approval
1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 125% of current, 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 260

Technical Assessment

Referral of any aspect or matter to an external consultant for advice and/ao 

assessment; or Referral of technical plans or reporting to a Council officer for 

advice and/or assessment, inrespect of: - a development applicaton; - a 

development proposal; - a request fro compliance assessment; or - 

compliance with conditions of a development approval

1265-1000-0000 Inclusive
 Actual cost of 

assessment 
Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Application Lodgement Fees

Building Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change of Use

Request for Compliance Assessment

Major Development Projects

Material Change of Use - Including Associated Operational & Building Works

Operational Work (Assessable against a Planning Scheme) - not associated with a Material Change of Use

Application for Development Permit in Respect of an Effective Preliminary Approval

Preliminary Approval Overriding Planning Scheme

Assessment Fees
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Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

PLANNING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Other Development application and request Fees

Request for application to be assessed under Superseded Planning 

Scheme
1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 600, plus current 

application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 95

Request to change development application 1265-1000-0000 Exempt
 25% of current 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 351

Request for negotiated decision notice 1265-1000-0000 Exempt
 25% of current 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 361

Request to change development approval or conditions of an approval 1265-1000-0000 Exempt
 25% of current 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section369

Request to extend relevant period 1265-1000-0000 Exempt
 25% of current 

relevant application 

lodgement fee 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 98 and 383

Request requiring written agreement of Council under SPA, including: - 

making application properly made (s.266); - referring application 

(s.272/274); - response to information request (s.279/280); - public 

notification (s.302/303); - extend decision making period (s.318); - 

cancelling development approval (s.379)

1265-1000-0000 Exempt                            250.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009

Public Notification

Public notification on behalf of applicant 1265-1000-0000 Inclusive

612.00 plus expenses 

(printing, copying, 

signs, advertisement, 

mailing, mileage)

Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Concurrence, Referral or Advice Agency

Carry out referral to agencies on behalf of applicant 1265-1000-0000 Exempt

 330.00 per agency 

plus expenses 

(printing, copying, 

mailing) 

LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Regulation Schedule 4

Enquiries

Enquiry to Council requiring written advice 1265-1000-0000 per hour Inclusive                      127.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Meeting with Council Officers including prelodgement meeting 1265-1000-0000 per hour Inclusive                      127.00 Commercial Section 262(3)(c) LGA 2009

Copy of Town Planning Scheme

Hard Copy 1265-1000-0000 Exempt 51.00                      LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 272(4)(b)

Digital Version 1265-1000-0000 Exempt 10.00                      LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(c) LGR 2012 Section 272(4)(b)

Planning and Development Certificates

Limited Certificate 1265-1000-0000 per lot Exempt 330.00                    LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 738

Standard Certificate 1265-1000-0000 per lot Exempt 635.00                    LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 739

Full Certificate 1265-1000-0000 per lot Exempt 3,185.00                LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 740

Miscellaneous
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PLANNING General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Refund of Fees

Lapsed Application - Not properly made (s266 of SPA) 1265-1000-0000 Exempt
 100% of Fee Paid less 

$600.00 
LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 434

Lapsed Application - during IDAS process 1265-1000-0000 Exempt No Refund LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 434

Withdrawn Application - up to Negotiation Stage of IDAS 1265-1000-0000 Exempt No Refund LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 434

Withdrawn Application - after Negotiation Stage of IDAS 1265-1000-0000 Exempt No Refund LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Sustainable Planning Act 2009 Section 434

"Total use area" is defined in the Aramac Shire Planning Scheme, the Barcaldine Shire Planning Scheme and the Jericho Shire Planning Scheme.

Processing and assessment of development applications are prescribed by Chapter 6 - Integrated Development Assessment System (IDAS) of the Sustainable Planning Act 2009.

Where a preliminary approval is given and a development application is made, the relevant development application fees will be reduced to 25%.

Where and application includes multiple components of development (for example, material change of use and reconfiguring a lot), the lodgement fee includes the fee for all components.



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

PROPERTIES General Ledger Unit GST Amount
Cost Recovery Fee 

Status
Legal Source

Council Housing

Council Houses - All Areas - Employees

1 Bedroom House - Council Employee 1405-1000-0000 per week Input 65.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

2 Bedroom House - Council Employee 1405-1000-0000 per week Input 85.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

3 Bedroom House - Council Employee 1405-1000-0000 per week Input 110.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

4 Bedroom House - Council Employee 1405-1000-0000 per week Input 135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Council Houses - All Areas - Public Rental

1 Bedroom House - Public Rental 1405-1000-0000 per week Input                    90.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

2 Bedroom House - Public Rental 1405-1000-0000 per week Input                  110.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

3 Bedroom House - Public Rental 1405-1000-0000 per week Input                  135.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Pensioner Units

1 Bedroom Unit 5005-1000-0000 per week Input 70.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

2 Bedroom Unit 5005-1000-0000 per week Input 90.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Housing Rent Calculator 5050-1000-0000 per week INP Rent Calculator Statutory

Aramac Area

  Bakery 2060-1000-3 per week Inclusive 70.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

  Shop 2060-1000-5 per week Inclusive 70.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

  Medical Centre 2060-1000-6 per week Inclusive per lease Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

  CHSP Centre 2061-1000-2 per week Inclusive 77.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Alpha Area

  Alpha CHSP Office 2061-1000-3 per week Inclusive 137.50                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

  Jericho Disaster Coordination Centre 2061-1000-4 per week Inclusive 66.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Barcaldine Area

  The Willows - 60 & Better 2061-1000-1 per week Inclusive 137.50                Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

  The Willows - Private Hire 2061-1000-1 per day Inclusive 75.00                  Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)
  Depot Yard - Vehicle Inspections 2060-1000-8 per day Inclusive per contract Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(b)

Community Housing

Commercial Property



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

RURAL General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Cattle - per head 5971-1000-0000 per week Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Horses - per head 5971-1000-0000 per week Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bull Levy - per cow - Aramac, Muttaburra, Barcaldine 5972-1000-0000 per annum Inclusive 17.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Impounded Common Stock 2605-1000-0000 Inclusive At Cost Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Liveweight Sale

Saleyards and Scales Fee 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 2.70 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sales Levy 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sale - Not Weighed

Saleyards Fee 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 1.35 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sales Levy 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 5.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Bull Sale

Saleyards Fee 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 5.80 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sales Levy 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 12.30 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Private Weigh

Saleyards and Scales Fee 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 4.20 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Minimum Charge 2155-1000-0000 per weigh Inclusive 60.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Livestock Agent/Organiser Fee

Sale Day Fee 2155-1000-0000 per sale Inclusive 350.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Spelling

Spelling Fee 2155-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 0.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Other

Cattle Yarded but not sold in sale 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 1.30 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Post/Pre Sale Weighing 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 2.10 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Post/Pre Sale Scanning 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 2.10 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Removal of Dead Stock 2155-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 100.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

National Vendor Declaration Form 2155-1000-0000 Inclusive 2.70 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

NLIS Tag - Supply only 2155-1000-0000 Inclusive 4.50 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Scan Beast - Automated reader only and transfer 2155-1000-0000 Inclusive 2.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Hire of hand wand and iPAQ including transfer 2155-1000-0000
per day or part 

thereof
Inclusive 240.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Mob Transfers 2155-1000-0000 Inclusive 25.10 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Town Reserves

Agistment

Impounded Common Stock

Barcaldine Saleyards

For cattle sold through the Barcaldine Saleyards, charges for spelling will be waived for a maximum of 3 days prior to and 3 days subsequent to the sale.

NLIS Fees



Barcaldine Regional Council

Register of Commercial, Statutory and Cost Recovery Fees

1 July 2017 - 30 June 2018

RURAL General Ledger Unit GST Amount Cost Recovery Fee Status Legal Source

Town Reserves

Saleyards fees - Ratepayer 2610-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 0.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Saleyards fees - Non-Ratepayer 2610-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 1.20 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Yard Fees - Goat - Ratepayer 2610-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 0.30 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Yard Fees - Goat  - Non-ratepayer 2610-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 0.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Yard Fees - Ratepayer 2605-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 0.60 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Yard Fees - Non-Ratepayer 2605-1000-0000 per head per day Inclusive 1.20 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Alpha Area

Dipping (includes first 24hr Yard Fee) 2610-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 2.40 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Dipping (includes first 24hr Yard Fee) 2610-1000-0000 per calf Inclusive 1.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Minimum Charge - Dip & Yard 2610-1000-0000 Inclusive 20.00 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Dipping - Alpha Area Community Associations for Alpha 

Showground Events
2610-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 1.10 Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Stock Route Travel Permit

Cattle/Horses/Mules (Min $5) 2620-1000-0000 per 20 head per km Exclusive 0.02            Statutory
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route 

Management) Act 2002 Section 134

Sheep/Goats (Min $5) 2620-1000-0000 per 100 head per km Exclusive 0.02            Statutory
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route 

Management) Act 2002 Section 134

Stock Route Agistment Permit

Cattle/Horses/Mules 2625-1000-0000 per head per week Inclusive 1.65            Statutory
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route 

Management) Act 2002 Section 116

Sheep/Goats 2625-1000-0000 per head per week Inclusive 0.30            Statutory
Land Protection (Pest and Stock Route 

Management) Act 2002 Section 116
Agistment Permit (Other than Stock Routes)

Cattle/Horses/Mules 2625-1000-0000 per head per week Inclusive 1.65            Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Sheep/Goats 2625-1000-0000 per head per week Inclusive 0.30            Commercial LGA 2009 Section 262(3)(c)

Small Animals - Sheep, Goats, Swine 2605-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 4.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

minimum Inclusive 120.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Large Animals - Cattle, Horses, Camels 2605-1000-0000 per head Inclusive 24.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

minimum Inclusive 120.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Release Fee

Small Animals - Sheep, Goats, Swine 2605-1000-0000 per head per 24 hours Inclusive 1.80 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Large Animals - Cattle, Horses, Camels 2605-1000-0000 per head per 24 hours Inclusive 32.00 LGA 2009 Section 97(2)(a) Barcaldine Regional Council Local Law 2 

Yards - Alpha Area

Yards - Aramac Area

Impounded Stock

Impounding Fee

Dip Yards

Stock Routes


